То	
Name (if Known):	
Address:	Scottish Borders CouncilCouncil Headquarters, Newton Street, Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA
CERTIFICATE AND NOTICE UNDER REGULATION 15 – TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PROCEDURE) (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2013	
Notice under regulation 15(1) of application for planning permission for service on owners and tenants of agricultural land	
Proposed development at [Note 1]	
42-44 HIGH STREET,	PEEBLES, EH45 8SD, Northing - 640448, Easting - 325180
TAKE NOTICE:	
That application is being r	made to the
[Note 2]	Scottish Borders Council by
[Note 3]	Mrs Sara Humphries For planning permission to
[Note 4]	Use of the pavement for outside seating [6 tables and 12 chairs with barriers]
2. If you wish to obtain fu	rther information on the application or to make representations about the application, you should contact the
council at	
[Note 5]	Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 0SA
(The grant of planning permission does not affect owner's rights to retain or dispose of their property unless there is some provision to the contrary in an agreement or lease.	
Signed	Mrs Sara Humphries
On behalf of: *	
	14/04/21
Date	14/04/21
* delete where inappropriate	
[Note 1] Insert address of location pf proposed development.	
[Note 2] Insert name of Council. [Note 3] Insert name of applicant.	
	on of proposed development.